Company be and is hereby accorded to create, offer, allot 

and issue upto a maximum of  11,44,436 equity shares 
of the Company, having face value of Rs. 2/- each, at 
an issue price of Rs. 276 per equity share (including a 
premium of Rs. 274 per equity share) aggregating up to Rs. 
31,58,64,336 /- First letter in caps i.e. (Rupees Thirty One 
Crore Fifty Eight Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Thirty Six only) by conversion of existing Loan into equity 
shares to National Asset Reconstruction Company Limited 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Proposed Allottee” or 
“NARCL”) the list of which is provided in the Explanatory 
Statement.

Sr.
No.

Name of the